Hall of the House of Representatives

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1822

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1822.

Amend House Bill No. 1822 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety and substitute the following: "OFFICER FOR STATE ASSISTANCE TO SENIOR CITIZEN CENTERS IN CLEBURNE AND WHITE COUNTIES; AND FOR OTHER"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety and substitute the following: "- STATE ASSISTANCE TO SENIOR CITIZENS CENTERS IN CLEBURNE AND WHITE COUNTIES GENERAL"

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "CLEBURNE COUNTY SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER" and substitute "SENIOR CITIZEN CENTERS - CLEBURNE AND WHITE COUNTIES"

AND

Page 1, insert an additional subsection immediately following subsection (A)
in Section 1 to read as follows:
" (B) For state assistance to the Rose Bud Senior Citizens Center, the
sum of\$50,000."



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Stovall MAH/MAH - 02-24-2005 15:44 MAH442